01-03-2002	
Form PTO-1595 RE (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) (IN DR IN	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen C. Wardlaw	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yeş 🔁 No	10/0
3. Nature of conveyance: MRP 1-214 01	P P
Assignment Greenent Change of Name	Street Address: 31 Pilgrim Lane
G Other	City: GuilfordState: CTZip: 06437
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>Dec.15.01</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10023405 Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	ENGINE
Name: Richard D. Getz, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	8. Deposit account number:
CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street	
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Lobacta 13 DECOI
Richard D. Getz; Reg. No. 36,147	L d D & Ccfz13 DEC 01SignatureDate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012406 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Highrock, Lyme, Connecticut, U.S.A. 06371 (Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING BIOLOGIC FLUIDS

which is identified as Attorney Docket No. 5169-04-1-1, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, Connecticut, U.S.A. 06437 (Assignee), desires to acquire an undivided right, title, and interest in said invention, and any applications, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said Assignee, his successors or assigns, an undivided right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued, including any reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or the like that claim priority from the aforesaid application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on this day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

STEPHEN C. WARDLAW (Printed Name)

<u>Male C. Ward</u> (Signature)

14 Acc Ol Date

RECORDED: 12/14/2001